CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KILLALOE, HAGARTY AND RICHARDS

By-Law # 62-2019

Being a by-law to purchase certain lands

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. c 25, Section 8, provides that a Municipality has the capacity, rights, power and privileges of a natural person for the purposes of exercising its authority under this or any other Act;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality has the power to acquire land pursuant to the provisions aforesaid.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Killaloe Hagarty and Richards deems it advisable and in the public interest to acquire Part Lot 7, Concession 6, as firstly in R387083 lying West of Dep 1243 & R60205, now in the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards, and being Part of PIN 575200-0048(LT);

NOW THEREFORE the Council for the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe Hagarty and Richards ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the authorization for the Mayor and the CAO Clerk-Treasurer to sign all documents necessary to complete the purchase of the lands described as Part Lot 7, Concession 6, as firstly in R387083 lying West of Dep 1243 & R60205, now in the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards, and being Part of PIN 57520-00048(LT), as shown as Parts 1 & 2, on the draft Reference Plan attached as Schedule "A", at a price of Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000.00) be confirmed.

2. This By-law will come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this

day of December 2019.

Mayor

Read a third time and finally passed this

CAO Clerk-Treasurer

day of December 2019

Mayor

CAO Clerk-Treasurer